ODU AMC® NP
Quick disconnect circular connector
HIGH
CURRENT
CONTACTS

insert and in the last part the cable entry.
YOUR WAY TO AN INDIVIDUAL CONNECTION:
HOW TO CONFIGURE WITH THE CONNECTOR PART NUMBER KEY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
6 N P – 0 – 0 0 0 0
A 1
N
0
6
P
L
0 6
U
32
Contact insert
Type
A = Break-away plug
G = Receptacle
K = In-line receptacle
B = Bulkhead flange
Style
1 = Standard cable termination
0, K = Panel mount
Possible combinations of type / style
A1 / K1 / GK / B0
Material insulator
L = LCP (Crimp)
P = PEEK (Solder / PCB)
Series
AMC® NP Contact type / surface
High performance
U = PCB socket
W = Solder socket
V = PCB pin
X = Solder pin
Keying
Mechanical
(0, A-L)
Size
6
Contact configuration
06 = 6 contacts
07 = 7 contacts
Material /
surface of
housing
Black carbon
Connector housing
Insert arrangement
23 = size 23
CO
N
FI
GU
RA
TI
ON
12
CONFIGURATION
SIZE 6
⌀
10
 m
m
P
BREAK-AWAY PLUG
ODU AMC® NP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S N P – 0 – 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N P – 0 – 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N 0 P – 0 – 0 0 0 0

The perfect product for you in just a few steps. These step-
by-step instructions shows how to configure your own
individual product with the ODU part number key based on
a sample configuration.
KEYING 0
STEP 1: SERIES (SEE POSITION 4)
STEP 2: STYLE (SEE POSITIONS 1 AND 2 )
STEP 3: SIZE (SEE POSITION 3)
STEP 4: KEYING (SEE POSITION 5)
STEP 5: HOUSING MATERIAL (SEE POSITION 6)
RoHS COMPLIANT BLACK CARBON FINISH
13
CONFIGURATION
SOLDER (PIN)
06 CONTACTS
CONTACT DIAMETER
PEEK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N 0 P – P 0 6 0 – 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N 0 P – P 0 6 X 0 – 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N 0 P – P 0 6 X 2 3 0 – 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 1 6 N 0 P – P 0 – 0 0 0 0
STEP 7: INSERT ARRANGEMENT (SEE POSITIONS 9 AND 10)
STEP 8: CONTACT TYPE (SEE POSITION 11)
STEP 9: CONTACT DIAMETER (SEE POSITION 12 AND 13)
STEP 6: INSULATOR MATERIAL (SEE POSITION 8)
CO
N
FI
GU
RA
TI
ON
 14
CONFIGURATION
SINGLE WIRE
MIL-W-16878/4C
Conductor: Silver plated copper, 22 AWG, 19 / 34
Insulation: PTFE, ∅ 1.3 mm  MIL-W-16878/4C (Type E)
Specifications: Voltage rating: 600 V (RMS), MIL-W-16878/4C
 (Type E)
 Temperature rating: –60 °C up to + 200 °C
Colors: White, Black, Red, Green, Yellow, Blue, Brown,
 Orange, Slate, Violet
CABLE & OVERMOLDING SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
MULTI-CONDUCTOR CABLE PUR - SHIELDED
TECHNICAL DATA
Conductors: Tin copper wire, twisted pair, 26 AWG, 19 / 38
 (White, Green)
 Tin copper wire, 1 @ 26 AWG, 19 / 38
 (Yellow)
 Tin copper wire, 4 @ 22 AWG, 19 / 34
 (Black, Blue, Brown, Red)
Outer shield: Braided, 87 % nom. coverage
Inner shield: Braided, 96 % nom. coverage
Jacket: FR polyurethane, ∅ 6.65 mm
Specifications: Voltage rating: 600 V (RMS)
 Temperature rating: –40 °C up to + 90 °C
 Twisted pair: 90 Ω ± 15 %
OVERMOLDING
TECHNICAL DATA
Material: TPU
Color: Black
Operating temperature: –40 °C to +85 °C
Flamability: UL 94 (HB)
CIRCULAR CONNECTORS COMPLETE WITH
CABLE ASSEMBLY
ODU AMC® NP is the ideal circular connector for a wide range of
applications. This metal, rugged connector enhances a soldier’s